507330355 06/10/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7377278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SENNINGER	07/29/2021
CHRISTOPHER PHILLIPS	07/29/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AI INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	8055A NATIONAL TURNPIKE	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40214	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17837650

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)715-5155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-277-5000

**Email:** lucinda.marcello@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP (CHI) ATT: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, UNITED STATES 53202-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155329.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D. DEANGELIS
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. DeAngelis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Patent Assignment - 63209641 - Methods and Systems for Sorting and Dispensing Packages#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - 63209641 - Methods and Systems for Sorting and Dispensing Packages#page2.tif

PATENT 507330355 REEL: 060170 FRAME: 0019

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, John Senninger and Christopher Phillips, has made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 63/209,641, filed on June 11, 2021, naming the undersigned as inventor, and entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SORTING AND DISPENSING PACKAGES; and

WHEREAS, Al International, Inc. (hereafter referred to as said Company), an Indiana company having a place of business at 8055A National Turnpike, Louisville, KY 40214, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

The undersigned grants to the Company and Quaries & Brady LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

		( k /
Date 7/29/21	Inventor Signature	
, , , ,	Inventor Name	John Senninger
	Mailing Address	3611 Locust Cir E
		Prospect, KY 40059
		United States of America
	Citizenship	US

Date 7/29/2021	Inventor Signature	Chir Shello
	Inventor Name	Christopher Phillips
	Mailing Address	1213 Weible Road
		Crestwood, KY 40014
		United States of America
	Citizenship	US